Government of Himachal Pradesh Technical Education Department

Dated:Shimla-02, 11th September, 2018 No: EDN(TE)B(2)23/2017

CORRIGENDUM

In continuation to this Department's Notifications of even number dated 31.08.2018, in terms and condition No. i), the words "fixed contractual amount @ Rs. 25050/-P.M. (which shall be equal to the pay band +grade pay+75% of grade pay)" may be read as " fixed contractual amount @ Rs. 26400/-P.M. (which shall be equal to the pay band +grade pay+100% of grade pay)". The rest of the contents of the notifications ibid will remain unchanged.

By Order

Principal Secretary (T.E.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. EDN(TE)B(2)23/2017 Dated: Shimla-02, 41 - 9 - 2018Copy for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Pr. Accountant General, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.
- 2. The Accountant General (A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.
- 3. The Director, Technical Education Vocational & Industrial Training, H.P. Sundernagar, Distt. Mandi-175018.
- 4. The Secretary, H.P. Public Service Commission, Shimla-2.
- 5. The Principal, Govt. Polytechnic,Banikhet, Distt. Chamba/Govt. Polytechnic Hamirpur/Govt. Polytechnic Bilaspur/Govt. Polytechnic Chamba/Govt. Polytechnic Rohru, Distt Shimla.
- 6. Individual concerned by Registered Post.
- 7. Personal file of concerned officer.
- 8. Guard file.

(Paramjeet Singh) Deputy Secretary (TE) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Phone-0177-2622217